
 
Lehigh Sig-Ep Mega Reunion 2014 / Classes of 1963 thru 1974 

May 16-18, 2014 

Who Is Attending Cheat Sheet 
Confirmed Sig-Ep Attendance – 89 Brothers (60%) // No’s – 60 // = 149 // Whereabouts Unknown – 10 

Total Attendance: 146 = 89 Brothers plus 57 Spouses & Dates 
Rev 2014-05-14 

 

Class of 1963 – 60% (9 of 15) 
Antich, Nick & Carol 
       nick.antich@adcomputer.com 
       Cell: 610-972-1557 
Barry, Jim & Betsey (Best Western) 
      engine81@verizon.net  
      Cell: 267 254-7450 
Craven, Tom & Marnie (Best Western) 
      tom_craven@hotmail.com  
      Cell: 301-318-5790 
Depew, Dave (Best Western) 
      ddotdave@aol.com  
      Cell: 408-505-3221 
Goulet, John E. “Jack” & Karen (Best Western) 
      aceprints123@hotmail.com  
      Cell: 617-966-0796 
Hoffman, Carvel & Joan 
      lionel3cats@gmail.com  
      Cell: 610-442-1441 
Simmons, Chuck (Best Western) 
      chuck_simmons@comcast.net  
      Cell: 720-933-2882  
Singmaster, Alan 
      singmaster.pa@verizon.net  
      Cell: 610-506-8859 
White, Derek & Marcie (Best Western) 
      dwhite213@aol.com  
      Cell: 215-869-2250 
 
Class of 1964 – 69% (9 of 13) 
Domchek, Dennis & Susan Haytmanek 
      dennisdomchek@rcn.com  
      Cell: 610-739-3531 
Everstine, Gordy & Ginny (Best Western) 
      g1@geverstine.com   
      Cell: 301-351-5440 
Gross, Bert & Kathleen (Best Western) 
      gross@marshall.edu  
      Cell: 304-542-7136 
Houtz, John  
      jhoutz@live.com  
      Cell:  
Jackson, Don & Charlotte (Best Western) 
      don.jackson@hotmail.com  
      Cell: 303-681-7705 
Ranieri, Al (Best Western) 
      aljranmd@att.net 
      Cell: 
Somodi, John & Barbara (Best Western) 
      berternie2@att.net 
      Cell:  
Vernay, Rick (Best Western) 
      rvernay@verizon.net  
      Cell:  
Walker, Tom & Julia (Best Western) 
      tomw280@yahoo.com  
      Cell: 203 423-9108 

Class of 1965 – 11% (2 of 13) 
Eustice, Tom & Jackie 
      tomeustice@verizon.net 
      Cell: 610-256-1565 
Kitson, Doug & Sandy 
      dkitson@sc.rr.com 
      Cell: 843-655-8085 
 
Class of 1966 – 67% (6 of 9) 
Anselmo, Pete (Best Western) 
      peteranselmo@yahoo.com  or 
      donna@boldmarketingsolutions.com 
      Cell: 631-495-8646 
Haas, Rich (Best Western) 
      rah81@bellsouth.net 
      Cell: 386-793-1585 
Johnson, Randy (Best Western) 
      randy@rjallc.com    
      Cell: 203-979-4173 
Lentz, Gib & Sharon (Best Western) 
      giblentz@aol.com 
      Cell: 225-2475961 
Tutshulte, Ross & Linda (Best Western) 
      ross.tutschulte@gmail.com 
      Cell: 860-916-1159 
Weiksner, Peter & Charlene 
      pweiksner@ptd.net 
      Cell: 484-274-3677 
 
Class of 1967 – 43% (6 of 14) 
Cameron, Bart & Pat (Best Western) 
      bartc32@gmail.com 
      Cell: 312-550-7555  
Gross, Bill & Anne (Best Western) 
      williamw144@gmail.com 
      Cell: 571-205-0056 
Hartzell, Gene & Pat (Best Western) 
      lghdcc@comcast.net 
      Cell: 717-808-4723 
Nauhaus, Sam & Sunny Posey (Best Western) 
      cessna86v@yahoo.com 
      Cell:  
Powers, Joe & Marlena (Best Western) 
      jwpowers1A@yahoo.com 
      Cell:  
Steele, Jerry Ford & Walanne 
      wjoy46@hotmail.com 
      Cell: 917-509-6831 

Class of 1968 – 71% (5 of 7) 
Haight, Chuck & Nancy (Best Western) 
      BossH@aol.com 
      Cell:  
Kercher, Ed & Cindy (Best Western) 
      edk@lancasterprd.com 
      Cell: 717-383-3405 
Kurian, Jim (Best Western) 
      j84kur3@embarqmail.com 
      Cell: 252-714-7561 
Swartz, Buddy (Best Western) 
      swartzter@frontiernet.net 
      Cell: 518-256-0437 
Yahres, John & Toni (Best Western) 
      yahres118@charter.net  
      Cell: 413-297-3617 
 
Class of 1969 – 50% (8 of 16) 
Bartell, Stevie B (Best Western) 
      sjbartell@msn.com 
      Cell: 914-830-2852 
Fichter, Bruce & Patricia Eaton (Best Western) 
      sailingbruce@yahoo.com 
      Cell: 804-304-0499 
Half, Chuck & Marilyn (Best Western) 
      chalf54@gmail.com  
      Cell: 412-519-7569 
Holmes, Dale & Irene (Best Western) 
      d_holmes@earthlink.net 
      Cell: 908-313-0242 
Melville, Hal & Claire (Best Western) 
      haroldmelville@bellsouth.net 
      Cell: 772-332-5510 
Shattuck, Bob (Best Western) 
      rkshattuck1@gmail.com 
      Cell: 585-747-0705 
Wallace, Jim & Catherine Gagne (Best Western) 
      wallace@mie.utoronto.ca 
      Cell:  
Wielar, Jack & Susan (Best Western) 
      jwielar@gmail.com 
      Cell: 252-312-9067 
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Class of 1970 – 100% (11 of 11) 
Abriss, Art & Judy (Best Western) 
      asabriss@msn.com 
      Cell: 215-514-2201 
Burckhardt, Klaus & Robyn 
      KlausABurckhardt@gmail.com 
      Cell: 484-947-3537  
Dorkin, Hank 
      dorkinh@massmed.org 
      Cell: 617-584-6958 
Geiling, Don & Melanie 
      dwgmag@gmail.com 
      Cell: 724-998-0530 
Hall, James (Best Western) 
      wjhall1@verizon.net 
      Cell: 781-330-9027 
Helgeson, Ken & Marilyn 
      kphelgeson@comcast.net 
      Cell: 603-863-7422 
Jacobs, George & Jennie 
      raven4@nni.com 
      Cell: 814-937-3923 
Kerrigon, Frank (Best Western) 
      kerrigon@optonline.net 
      Cell:  
Meger, Bob & Barbara (Best Western) 
      RAMeger@verizon.net    
      Cell: 202-288-0473 
Shaw, Bruce & Olga Atshuler (Best Western) 
      bshawfl@aol.com 
      Cell: 305-975-2245 
Varga, Bob & Cindy (Best Western) 
      varga.robert.c@gmail.com 
      Cell: 770-789-7300 
 
Class of 1971 – 89% (8 of 9) 
Brewen, Al (Best Western) 
      abrewen@rochester.rr.com 
      Cell: 585-233-5692 
Detterline, Carl & Linda (Best Western) 
      carldetterline@hotmail.com 
      Cell: 410-708-7858 
Johnson, Lauren (Best Western) 
      rlauren.johnson@gmail.com 
      Cell: 802-299-1913 
Kraus, John (Best Western) 
      kraus@gorge.net 
      Cell: 541-490-2971 
Lyons, Art & Britt 
      lyonsa@moravian.edu 
      Cell: 610-248-8872 
Morton, Keith Scott (Best Western) 
      keith@keithscottmorton.com 
      Cell: 917-923-5494 
Weiss, Bob (Best Western) 
      sundrop@compuserve.com 
      Cell: 970-261-6538 
Zanetti, Larry 
      larry.zanetti@jhuapl.edu 
      Cell: 410-818-4076 

Class of 1972 – 60% (9 of 15) 
Burke, Larry & Barbara (Best Western) 
      lauranceburke@gmail.com 
      Cell:  
Coppock, Paul & Alison (Best Western) 
      pccoppock@gmail.com 
      Cell: 717-460-4591 
Corsa, Jim 
      Jim.Corsa@EDS.com 
      Cell:  
Hill, Alex & Dolores (Best Western) 
      m_alex_hill@yahoo.com 
      Cell: 508-335-8611 
Kubic, Chuck & Anne  
      kubiccr@msn.com 
      Cell: 757-636-8862 
Mills, Andy (Best Western) 
      abmills1950@gmail.com 
      Cell: 404-989-7511 
Pearce, Jon & Nancy Smith (Best Western) 
      jon@pearcefamily.org    
      Cell: 609-670-4686 
Winterbottom, Wes & Beth Rocco (Best Western) 
      wesleywinterbottom@hotmail.com 
      Cell: 860-977-5646 
Woodruff, Rick (aka Woody) (Best Western) 
      richardwoodruff@yahoo.com 
      Cell: 505-819-3880 
 
Class of 1973 – 49% (10 of 19) 
Arons, Rick (Best Western) 
      Richard.Arons@KornFerry.com 
      Cell: 609-865-7891 
Dowse, Mike & Barb Smith (Best Western) 
      mikedowse@comcast.net 
      Cell: 215-514-8049 
Evans, Mark & Donna (Best Western) 
      evansmark07@gmail.com 
      Cell: 408-710-4654 
Finch, Mike (Best Western) 
      finch.sigep@verizon.net 
      Cell:  
Gerry, Bob & Nancy (Best Western) 
      Robert.Gerry@rbs.com 
      Cell: 203-536-8429 
Johnson, R. Bruce 
     rbjohnson80033@gmail.com 
     Cell:  
Johnson, Wally (Best Western) 
      wjohnson@chromalloy.com 
      Cell: 813-240-4857 
McDermott, Jay (Best Western) 
      wjohnson@chromalloy.com 
      Cell: 813-240-4857 
Moose, Jim & Candace (Best Western) 
      jam3401@me.com 
      Cell: 732-556-7028 
Schmoll, Craig (Best Western) 
      craig.s@cox.net 
      Cell:  
 

Class of 1974 – 67% (6 of 9) 
Hammell, Ray & Rena (Best Western) 
      rhtrap@yahoo.com 
      Cell:  
Hutchinson, Tom & Janet 
      Hutchski@aol.com 
      Cell: 610-428-9959 
McCarthy, Bill & Cheryl 
      bmccarthy52@gmail.com 
      Cell:  
Powell, John & Kathleen (Best Western) 
      jwp@muslaw.com 
      Cell: 412-951-9412 
Waltz, Charlie (Best Western) 
      charles.waltz@basf.com 
      Cell: 973-713-7394 
Zuk, Roland 
      triton@fastmail.fm 
      Cell: 610-751-8223 
 
_______________________________ 
 
REUNION ATTENDANCE SUMMARY 
’63 – 9 Brothers + 6 Spouses & Dates=15 
’64 – 9 Brothers + 6 Spouses & Dates=15 
’65 – 2 Brothers + 2 Spouses & Dates= 4 
’66 – 6 Brothers + 3 Spouses & Dates= 9 
’67 – 6 Brothers + 6 Spouses & Dates=12 
’68 – 5 Brothers + 3 Spouses & Dates= 8 
’69 – 8 Brothers + 6 Spouses & Dates=14 
’70 – 11 Brothers + 8 Spouses & Dates=19 
’71 – 8 Brothers + 3 Spouses & Dates=11 
’72 – 9 Brothers + 6 Spouses & Dates=15 
’73 – 10 Brothers + 4 Spouses & Dates=14 
’74 – 6 Brothers + 4 Spouses & Dates=10 
Total: 88 Brothers + 57 Spouse & Dates 
 
_______________________________ 
 
DECEASED BROTHERS 
’63 – Bordes, John M. (2008) 
’63 – Donaldson, Robert O. 
’63 – Rehfeldt, Richard A. 
’64 – Langford, Thomas T. “Skip” (2012) 
’64 – Musch, Bernard (1992) 
’65 – Schnack, Dalton Dewitt (2013) 
’68 – Pollock, James Heebner 
’68 – Ulle, Warren Theodore “Ted” (2013) 
’69 – Dorris, James L. (2003) 
’69 – Mack, Martin J. (2010) 
’71 – Graham, Peter V. (2005) 
’72 – Barter, William “Bill” 
’72 – DeVitt, Douglas J. (2012) 
’72 – Pim, Robert N. (2008) 
’72 – Webb, Bim (2011) 
’74 – Kendig, Michael R. (2012) 
’74 – Rippel, George A. (2012) 
 
_______________________________ 
 
LOST BROTHERS – 
Whereabouts Unknown 
’63 - Dunham, Mike 
’63 - Elliot, Charles H. 
’63 -O’Brien, James M. ‘Obie’ 
’64 -Mamchur, Walt 
’68 -Heal, Josiah S. 
’69 - Zeckoski, John 
’72 - Bitner, Gary 
’73 - Mahony, John 
’74 -Davies, Tommy 
’74 -Miller, Ernie S.  


